Demographic

Smoking status (3 levels)
State of Hawaii BRFSS 2012

Current smoker

Former smoker

Never smoked

Estimated
number

Characteristics
TOTAL
AGE GROUP
18-24 Years
25-34 Years
35-44 Years
45-54 Years
55-64 Years
65-74 Years
75+ Years
Unknown/Refused
GENDER
Male
Female
ETHNICITY
White
Hawaiian
Filipino
Japanese
Others
Unknown/Refused
MARITAL STATUS
Married
Unmarried
Unknown/Refused
EDUCATION
<High School
High School
Some College
College
Unknown/Refused
EMPLOYMENT
Employed
Unemployed
Student/Homemaker
Retired/Can't work
Unknown/Refused
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
<$15,000
$15,000-24,999
$25,000-49,999
$50,000-74,999
>=$75,000

Unknown/Refused

N %

C.I.(95%)
1,057 14.6 (13.3-15.9)

124 17.6 (13.7-22.3)
200 22.5 (18.8-26.7)
180 14.8 (12.4-17.7)
191 16.2 (13.0-20.1)
226 13.5 (10.9-16.5)
106 7.6 ( 5.8-10.0)
28 2.5 ( 1.4- 4.3)

585
472

17.5
11.6

(15.6-19.6)
(10.2-13.3)

392
219
125
156
162

14.3
21.8
14.9
11.0
13.9

(12.5-16.4)
(17.7-26.4)
(11.4-19.3)
( 8.8-13.7)
(11.2-17.2)

344
710

9.6 ( 8.2-11.2)
19.3 (17.3-21.5)

72
442
309
232

22.7 (17.0-29.6)
19.0 (16.7-21.6)
14.7 (12.5-17.2)
6.4 (5.4-7.7)

630
107
73
245

15.0 (13.4-16.7)
24.9 (18.7-32.2)
10.4 ( 7.7-13.7)
12.2 ( 9.9-14.9)

168
207
299

24.5 (19.6-30.1)
20.7 (17.1-24.9)
17.1 (14.4-20.2)
139 14.1 (11.2-17.7)
169 8.3 ( 6.7-10.3)
75 11.8 ( 8.2-16.8)

N % C.I.(95%)

2,143 25.6 (24.2-27.1)

51 7.8 ( 5.5-10.9)

185 17.8 (14.8-21.3)
216 22.0 (18.3-26.2)
312 24.0 (20.6-27.8)
538 35.0 (31.5-38.7)
497 42.5 (38.1-47.0)
336 37.0 (32.5-41.7)

1,117 29.6 (27.4-31.8)
1,026 21.7 (19.9-23.6)

1,009 30.8 (28.4-33.3)
266 23.0 (19.4-27.1)
160 17.1 (13.5-21.3)
436 29.6 (26.3-33.0)
259 20.5 (17.5-24.0)

1,111 29.7 (27.6-31.9)
1,026 21.7 (19.8-23.7)

84 25.5 (19.6-32.4)
575 25.5 (22.9-28.3)
650 27.4 (24.8-30.2)
833 23.5 (21.5-25.6)

1,071 22.9 (21.1-24.8)
139 29.2 (22.4-37.1)
89 12.8 (9.9-16.4)
839 36.9 (34.0-40.0)

177 21.0 (16.0-26.9)
293 24.8 (21.1-29.0)
523 24.9 (22.2-27.9)
360 30.3 (26.5-34.4)
621 27.3 (24.7-30.1)
169 20.6 (16.5-25.3)

N % C.I.(95%)

4,295 59.8 (58.1-61.5)

459
604
641
736
797
535
484

74.6 (69.5-79.2)
59.7 (55.2-64.0)
63.1 (58.7-67.3)
59.8 (55.4-64.0)
51.5 (47.7-55.3)
49.9 (45.4-54.4)
60.6 (55.8-65.2)

1,771
2,524

52.9 (50.4-55.4)
66.7 (64.4-68.9)

1,498
538
615
900
724

54,9 (52.2-57.6)
55.2 (50.2-60.1)
68.0 (62.9-72.6)
59.4 (55.8-63.0)
65.6 (61.4-69.5)

2,180
2,097

60.7 (58.3-62.9)
59.0 (56.5-61.5)

149

1,043
1,139
1,958

51.8 (44.3-59.3)
55.4 (52.3-58.5)
57.9 (54.8-61.0)
70.1 (67.8-72.2)

2,607 62.1 (59.9-64.3)
189 45.9 (38.1-53.9)
421 76.9 (72.3-80.9)
1,076 50.9 (47.7-54.1)

349 54.6 (48.1-60.9)
536 54.5 (49.7-59.2)
984 58.0 (54.4-61.4)
623 55.6 (51.1-59.9)
1,348 64.3 (61.3-67.2)
455 67.6 (61.9-72.8)

N
7,495

634
989
1,037
1,239
1,561
1,138
848

3,473
4,022

2,899
1,023
900
1,492
1,145

3,635
3,833

305
2,060
2,098
3,023

4,308
435
583

2,160

694
1,036
1,806
1,122
2,138

699

of Adults
1,068,242

129,366
183,627
173,492
187,868
176,074
115,690
95,228

530,381
537,862

333,093
136,710
169,414
240,958
184,779

522,516
543,154

103,276
322,106
354,509
287,072

631,143
76,294
112,421
246,703

90,643
133,376
257,088
151,715
318,456
116,965

Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.
N = Cell Sample Size, % = Percentage, 95% C.I. = Confidence Interval at 95 percent probability level
Rows with Sample Size less than 50 or containing half-width of 95% CI greater than 10 have been suppressed.




Smoking status (3 levels)
State of Hawaii BRFSS 2012

COUNTY Current smoker Former smoker Never smoked Estimated
number
SUBAREAS N % C.I.(95%) N % C.I.(95%) N % C.I.(95%) of Adults
STATE 1,057 14.6 (13.3-15.9) ([ 2,143 25.6 (24.2-27.1)| 4,295 59.8 (58.1-61.5)| 7,495 [ 1,068,242
COUNTY
Honolulu 590 14.1 (12.6-15.8) || 1,083 23.8 (22.0-25.6)| 2,605 62.1 (60.0-64.3)| 4,278 || 749,800
Hawaii 216 16.4 (13.8-19.5) 437 30.5 (27.1-34.1) 679 53.1 (49.3-56.9) || 1,332 || 144,379
Kauai 87 17.6 (12.6-24.1) 220 27.5 (22.9-32.5) 358 54.9 (48.9-60.8) 665 51,895
Maui 163 13.9 (11.3-16.9) 400 30.2 (26.5-34.2) 646 55.9 (51.6-60.1) || 1,209 || 120,901
Unknown - - - -- -

HONOLULU County
North Shore/Laie - - - - - - .- .-

Ka'a'wa/Kahalu'u/Kaneohe 24 9.6 ( 5.8-15.6) 79 29.2 (22.5-37.0) 187 61.1 (53.1-68.6) 290 51,194
Kailua/Waimanalo 40 12.4 ( 7.8-19.0) 92 29.7 (22.6-38.0) 192 57.9 (49.7-65.7) 324 53,509
Wailae/Kahala/HawaiiKai 26 7.6 (4.8-11.8) 80 24.3 (18.5-31.3) 182 68.1 (60.7-74.6) 288 45,473
Kaimuki/Palolo/Waikiki 47 9.2 ( 6.0-13.9) 129 29.9 (23.9-36.7) 271 60.9 (53.9-67.5) 447 67,885
Manoa/Upper Makiki 51 13.2 (9.3-18.4) 87 23.1 (17.7-29.5) 217 63.7 (56.6-70.2) 355 50,219
Ala Moana 46 16.1 (10.2-24.6) 57 17.3 (12.2-24.0) 147 66.6 (57.3-74.7) 250 36,126
Nuuanu/Kalihi/MoanalLoa 57 16.5 (11.5-23.0) 79 14.1 (10.6-18.4) 248 69.5 (62.6-75.5) 384 63,970
Salt Lake/Foster Village 15 6.9 ( 3.7-12.5) 41 27.9 (19.3-38.4) 120 65.2 (54.9-74.3) 176 31,558
Aiea/Pearl City 52 21.6 (14.8-30.3) 97 23.7 (18.4-30.0) 198 54.7 (47.0-62.2) || 347 || 70,013
Mililani/Wahiawa 61 17.7 (12.5-24.4) 105 29.0 (22.8-36.1) 203 53.3 (45.8-60.6) 369 75,070
Waipahu/Kapolei/Ewa 91 12.3 ( 9.1-16.5) 151 22.1 (17.6-27.3) | 407 65.6 (59.9-70.8) || 649 | 132,415
Nanakuli/Waianae - - - - - - - - - -

Unknown - - - - - - - - - -

HAWAII County

North Hawaii 37 15.7 (10.4-23.0) 89 27.7 (21.1-35.4) 143 56.6 (48.3-64.5) 269 27,977
Hilo 63 16.4 (12.0-22.0) 108 27.1 (21.3-33.7) 211 56.5 (49.5-63.2) 382 41,499
Puna/Ka'u 69 18.7 (13.4-25.5) 125 33.8 (26.9-41.6) 145 47.4 (39.7-55.3) | 339 || 42,888
Kona 44 13.5 ( 9.0-19.8) 113 33.3 (26.9-40.4) 173 53.1 (45.8-60.3) 330 31,212
Unknown - - - -- -

KAUAI County
Hanalei/Kapa'a - - - - - - - - - -
Lihue-Waimea 53 18.9 (13.1-26.6) 107 24.4 (18.9-30.9) 199 56.7 (48.9-64.1) 359 28,066
Unknown - - - -- -

MAUI County
Lahaina/Wailuku 48 11.3 ( 7.8-16.0) 124 34.5 (27.8-41.8) 191 54.2 (46.7-61.6) 363 40,540
Kahului 47 14.5 (. 9.9-20.7) 94 25.9 (18.7-34.5) 181 59.6 (50.8-67.9) 322 33,927
Upcountry/Hana 50 16.9 (12.0-23.4) 136 31.7 (25.4-38.8) 175 51.4 (43.7-58.9) 361 35,167
Lanai - - - - - - - - - -
Molokai - - - - - - - - - -

Unknown

Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.
N = Cell Sample Size, % = Percentage, 95% C.I. = Confidence Interval at 95 percent probability level
Rows with Sample Size less than 50 or containing half-width of 95% CI greater than 10 have been suppressed.



